CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Nancy A. Amundsen, Director, Comprehensive Planning

Recommendation:

Authorize the submittal of applications for the Hollywood Regional Park Multi-Use Fields Four Plex, James Regional Park Softball Complex and Clark County Shooting Park Improvements to the Bureau of Land Management for funding consideration in the Southern Nevada Public Lands Management Act's Round 19 project funding cycle. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

On September 6, 2021, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) issued a call for project applications for funding in the Round 19 Southern Nevada Public Lands Management Act (SNPLMA) appropriations funding cycle. The deadline for the Round 19 project applications is November 5, 2021.

Department of Real Property Management (RPM) is in the process of determining the cost estimates for the above referenced projects.

This agenda item is intended to meet the provisions of Fiscal Directive #2, which requires complete grant applications to be approved by the Board prior to the submittal to the BLM.

If approved, this action will authorize the Director of Comprehensive Planning to submit up to 3 project applications to the BLM for Round 19 funding consideration by the November 5, 2021 deadline.

Cleared for Agenda

11/02/2021 File ID#